OP \$40.00.00 87381938

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI53904

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property at Reel/Frame 7949/0219

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEERPATH FUND SERVICES, LLC, AS COLLATERAL AGENT		02/26/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ASSOCIATED PENSION CONSULTANTS, LLC	
Street Address:	2035 Forest Ave.	
City:	Chico	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95928	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5403648	ASSOCIATED PENSION CONSULTANTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2276137 TM 1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Hackett
SIGNATURE:	Andrew Hackett
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=FOR FILING 1. Prime Pensions - IP Releases (RF 7949.0219)#page1.tif source=FOR FILING 1. Prime Pensions - IP Releases (RF 7949.0219)#page2.tif

source=FOR FILING 1. Prime Pensions - IP Releases (RF 7949.0219)#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property ("Release") is made as of February 26, 2024, by DEERPATH FUND SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, "Collateral Agent") in favor of ASSOCIATED PENSION CONSULTANTS, LLC, a California limited liability company with an address at 2035 Forest Ave., Chico, California 95928 ("Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into a certain intellectual property security agreement dated September 2, 2022 (the "IP Security Agreement") with Collateral Agent, notice of which was recorded on January 19, 2023 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 7949, Frame 0219.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the IP Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to its Trademarks, including without limitation the Trademarks listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Released Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Released Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Released Collateral of the Grantor, including all of the goodwill of such Grantor's business symbolized by the Released Collateral and associated therewith, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any interest in such Released Collateral, including the Security Interest and any other liens.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

AMERICAS 126259020

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

DEERPATH FUND SERVICES, LLC,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Anish Bahl

Juish Ball

Title: Chief Financial Officer

SCHEDULE A

1. <u>United States Patents</u>

None.

2. <u>United States Copyrights</u>

None.

3. <u>United States Trademarks</u>

Trademark	Owner	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ASSOCIATED PENSION CONSULTANTS	ASSOCIATED PENSION CONSULTANTS, LLC	87381938	22-Mar-17	5403648	13-Feb-18

AMERICAS 126259020

RECORDED: 02/28/2024